

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 5:00 P.M. MONDAY JANUARY 22, 2018 COWLES COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MAYOR BRYAN ZAK COUNCIL MEMBER DONNA ADERHOLD COUNCIL MEMBER HEATH SMITH COUNCIL MEMBER TOM STROOZAS COUNCIL MEMBER SHELLY ERICKSON COUNCIL MEMBER CAROLINE VENUTI COUNCIL MEMBER RACHEL LORD CITY ATTORNEY HOLLY WELLS CITY MANAGER KATIE KOESTER CITY CLERK MELISSA JACOBSEN

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER, 5:00 P.M.

- 2. AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)
- 3. **Resolution 18-009,** A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Authorizing the Modification of an ADEC Municipal Matching Grant (MMG #40909) for the Water Storage and Distribution Improvement Project (Phase I), and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Memorandum 18-015 from Public Works Director as backup

4. CONSENT AGENDA

5. REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

6. COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

7. ADJOURNMENT NO LATER THAN 5:50 P.M.

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, February 12, 2018 at 6:00 p.m., Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska; and a Worksession January 29, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. scheduled to be held at the Harbormaster's Office Conference Room located at 4311 Freight Dock Road, Homer, Alaska